ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2 FOR FIRING RANGE
EXPANSION

Motion was made by Larry Gillespie, duly seconded by Brent Larson, to approve
change order #2 for Firing Range Expansion.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 6™ day of
November, 2023.

T 4
/// C'\ q T M q" f\ i
Al T e b e el e ey

/gﬂke Roberts, President Sherry Wall,,CHancery Clerk

oard of Supervisors




Na. 2 AND FINAL
Date of lasuance: November 1, 2023 Effective Date:  November 5, 2023
Projodt  Lalayeite County FYing Fanga Observalion Tower Owner.  Owner: Lalayetle County Board of Owrers Gontmot No,!
and Pavilion, Latayatte Courty, MS Supsrvisors
Contrach _ Lafayetis Gounly Firing Rangs Obaervalin Tower and Pavilon, Lalayelle Gounty, MG Dt of Coniract Gclaber 3, 2092
ConlraC: - gouthern Genersl Contractors, LLC Enghesrs Fraject No.: M121-075

The Contracl Documents are modified as follows upon exacution of this Change Order;

Allachments: (Lis! documents siporting change):

See attachet] hreakdown.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Contract Price

§ 558,142.75

[increase] [Decressa) from praviously approved
Change Orders No. n/a_ taMe, na

§ 20,410.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

3 : 587,562.78

[Decreane] of this Change Order | ncorporating the correct unit prices:

3 {10,626.50)

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TINES:

Original Conract Times: D Working days D:]c:mdar days
Substanilal complation (days or dale):

Raady for final payment {days or date},

{Incraaee] [Decrease] from previously epproved Change Orders
No. to No. H
Subsgtantial completion (duys): na

Ready for final payment (days): nfa

Contract Times prior ko this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or dale): nia

Ready for final payment (daye or dale): e

[increasa] [Dacreasa] of this Change Order:

Substanttal complation (days or date): nfa

Ready for fmal payment (days or dale): na

Coniract Times with il epproved Change Ordety:

Subsiantial sompletion (days or cate). nia
$ 577,028.28 Ready for fnal payment (days or data): nia
RECOMMENDED: ACCEFTED: ACCEPTED:
By: . By: By: —
Engineer (Aulhorizad Slgnature) Dwner (Authorized Signature) Contractor {Authorized Signature)
Data: Date: Date;
Approved by Funding Agency (If applicable): Date:

RICDC No. C-%41 (2002 Editlon) Assoclated Geweral Contracters of America and the Construction Specifieations lustitute.

Praparad by the Englnexrs’ Joltt Contract Documsets Committes and endorsed by the

Pagalof2




CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 AND FINAL
LAFAYETTE COUNTY FIRING RANGE
OBSERVATION TOWER AND PAVILION
LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI
11/1/2023

To decrease Pay em $-201-A Clearing & Grubbing for Excess Excavation
Disposal Site as Shown on Plans by 1 LS.,

To add Pay ltem RW-1 Retaining Wall for extra erosjon pratection 1 LS
$11,020.00,

901-5-603-T-A To decrease Pay ltem 901-S-503-T-A 10" Corrugated High Denaity

Polyethylene Drainage Pipe by 68 LF.

901-8-803-T-A To Increass 12" Corrugated High Dansity Polyethylene Drainage Pipa by 185

LF.

901-5-803-T-A To decrezsa Pay ltem B01-3-603-T-A 36" Corugated High Density

Polyethylene Drainage Pipe by 165 LF.
To decrease Pay item B01-S-804-C 10" PVC Inline Drains by 2.0 Each.

To decrease Pay Itam S-610-A Temporary Slit Fence by 140 LF,
To decreasa Pay ltem 5-815-A Loosa Riprap (Size 200) by 52.0 TON.

To decrease Pay tem S-815-E Geotextile Under Riprap {Type V){AOS 0.21
mm - 0.43 mm) by 100 SY.

To decrease Pay ltem 5-212-B Commercial Fertilizer (13:13:13) by 1.475
TON.

To decrease Pay lterm S-212-F Ammonium Nitrate by 0.60 TON,
To increase Pay Itam S-214 Seeding by 0.10 ACRE.

To decrease Pay ltern 801-S-215-A Vegetative Materials for Muich by 1.20
TON.

To increasa Pay ttern §-227 Excelslor Blanket by 500.0 SY.

To decrease Pay ltem S-237-A Wattles, 20" by 200.0 LF.

Pay ttem $-201-A Claaring & Grubbing for Excess Excavation Disposal Site
was not necessary on slte.

Pay ltam RW-1 Retaining Wall has been approved to provide additional
erosion control.

D01-S-803-T-A Pay Itern 801-5-803-T-A 10" Conugsted High Density Polyethylene Drainage

was not used due to field conditions.

§01-5-603-T-A Pay ltem 904-5-803-T-A 12" Corrugated High Dersity Polyethylene Drainage

Plpe was extended due to fleld canditions.

901-S-603-T-A Pay item §-901-5-803-T-A 36" Corrugated High Density Polyethylense

PROPOSED:

1. 5-201-A
2 RW-1

3

4,

5.

8. 801-8-604.C
7.  S610A
8, S-315-A
9. S-816-E
10. 8-212B
1. S212F
12. 8214
13. 901-5-216-A
14, 8227
15. B237T-A
REASONS:

1. S-201A
2 RW-1

3

4.

5.

6. 001-5-604-C
7. S810A
8 8-815-A
8, 8-815-E

Drainage Pipe was not usad dus fo field conditions.
Pay ltem 801-5-803-C 10" PVC Inline Draihs were not used.

Pay ltem $-610-A Temporary Silt Fence was not necessary for field
conditions.

Pay Item S-815-A Loose Riprap was not used,

Pay item 8-815-E Geotextiie Under Riprap was not used,




10.

1.

12,

13.

14.

15.

1

(4]

1.8 @

00 LS
68.0 LF

$3,000.00

$11,020.00
$32.00

§-212-B  Pay Item 8-212-B Commercial Fertilizer (13:13:13) quantity was
overestimated,
5-212-F  Pay Item $-212-F Ammonlum Nitrats was not used.
8-214 Pay ltem S-214 Seeding was Increased by 0.10 acres dua to fleld sonditions.
901-5-216-A Pay hem 901-5-215-A Vegatative Materlals For Mulch was decreased to
match fieid conditions.
8-227 Pay Item $-227 Excslslor Blanket was Increased to match fleki conditians,
§-237-A  Pay ltem $-237-A Wattles, 2C" was not used.
uant
§5-201-A CLEARING & GRUBBING FOR
EXCESS EXCAVATION DISPOSAL
SITE AS SHOWN ON PLANS
Rw-{ RETAINING WALL
801-5-503-T-A 10" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY
POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE
901-8-803-T-A 12" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY

POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE
801-5-603-T-A 36" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY
POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE

4180 LF

@
@
@
18500 LF @
200EA @
100000 LF @
52.00 TON @
10000 5Y @
3.60 TON @
0.60 TON @
3.60 ACRE@
7.20 TON @
2800.00 5Y @
20000LF @

SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES:

901-S-604-C 10" PVC INLINE DRAINS
S-610-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
S-815A  LOOSE RIPRAP (8IZE 200)
SBISE GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE
V(AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)
$-212-8  COMMERGIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)
§212-F  AMMONIUM NITRATE
s214  SEEDING
801-S-215-A VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR
§227  EXCELSIOR BLANKET
8.237-A  WATTLES, 20"
QSED 1ES:
$-201-A CLEARING & GRUBBING FOR

EXCESS EXCAVATION DISPOSAL
SITE AS SHOWN ON PLANS
RW-1 RETAINING WALL
901-8-603-T-A 10" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY
POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE
901-5-803-T-A 12" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY
POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE
901-8-603-T-A 36" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY
POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE
10" PVC INLINE DRAINS
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
LOOSE RIPRAP (SIZE 200)
GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE
VHAOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER {13:13:13)
AMMONIUM NITRATE
SEEDING
VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR
MULCH

901-5-804-C
S-610-A
8-815-A
S-816-E

8-212R
S-212-F
8-214
901-5-215-A

oLs @

10 LS
0 LF

800.0 LF

QLF

@
@
@
@
0FA @
860.00 LF @
CTON @
0SsY @
2126 TON @
0TON @
3.70 ACRE@
6.000 TON @

$28.00
$73.50

$2,000.00
$2.95
$60.00
$1.80

$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$4.00
$4.00

$3,000.00

$41,020.00
$32.00

$28.00
$73.60

$2,000.00
$2.95
£80.00
$1.50

$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,500.00

$600.00

$

$
$
$

L - o T h 3

$
$

L R > 0 B B

3,000.00

2,176.00
11,620,00
12,127.50

4,000.00
2,960.00
3,120.00

150.00

4,320.00
720.00
5,400.00
3,600.00
11,600.00
800.00

$65,583.50

0.00

11,020.00
0.00

18,800.00
0.00

0.00
2,537.00
0.00
0.00

2,550.0¢

0.00
5,650.00
3,000.00




14 §-227 'EXCELSIOR ELANKET 3,400.000 8Y @ $4.00 $ 13,600.00
oLF @ 5400 5 0.00

15 8-287-A  WATTLES, 20"

SUBTOTAL OF PROPOSED QUANTITIES: $55,057.00

TOTAL DECREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT: $10,626.50

P A e




